DATASHEET
Quad Lane Extender
QLx4600-SL30
The QLx4600-SL30 is a settable quad receive-side equalizer
with extended functionality for advanced protocols operating
with line rates up to 6.25Gb/s such as 4k video capable
DisplayPort v1.2 (HBR1/2), InfiniBand (SDR and DDR) and
10GBase-CX4. The QLx4600-SL30 compensates for the

QLx4600-SL30
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3) PART MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(UNITS)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant) PKG. DWG. #
QLX4600LIQT7 QLX4600LIQ 0 to +70 1k 46 Ld QFN L46.4x7
QLX4600LIQSR QLX4600LIQ 0 to +70 100 (Sample Reel) 46 Ld QFN L46.4x7
NOTE:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu plate -
e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see product information page for QLX4600-SL30. For more information on MSL, please see tech brief
TB363.
TABLE 1. KEY DIFFERENCES BETWEEN FAMILY OF PARTS
PART NUMBER
DATA RATE